Amendment-1 dated 20.03.2024

Inland Waterways Authority of India

Jal Marg Vikas Project

CPPP Tender ID: - 2024_JMVP_798883_1

Consultancy Title: Providing Transaction Advisory Services for operationalization of assets along National Waterway-1 through PPP

S. No.	Bid Document Reference	Original Text	To be read as
1.	Expression of Interest, Clause – 11, page no. 4 – 5	The Eol can be submitted by the interested consultants through e-procurement portal by 20.03.2024 by 15:00 hours (IST) and it shall be opened on the same day at 15:30 Hours (IST) and it shall be clearly marked "Expression of interest for Consultancy services for "Providing Transaction Advisory Services for operationalization of assets along National Waterway-1 through PPP".	The Eol can be submitted by the interested consultants through e-procurement portal by 03.04.2024 by 15:00 hours (IST) and it shall be opened on the same day at 15:30 Hours (IST) and it shall be clearly marked "Expression of interest for Consultancy services for "Providing Transaction Advisory Services for operationalization of assets along National Waterway-1 through PPP".
2.	Instructions for submission of Expression of Interest, Clause 1, page no. 5	Accomplished Expression of Interest (Application) must be submitted together with a Letter of Intent not later than 15:00 hours (IST) on 20.03.2024 and it shall be opened on the same day at 15:30 Hours (IST)	Accomplished Expression of Interest (Application) must be submitted together with a Letter of Intent not later than 15:00 hours (IST) on 03.04.2024 and it shall be opened on the same day at 15:30 Hours (IST)
3.	All other Terms & Conditions of the REol remain unaltered.		

OFFICER INVITING BIDS: -

Vice - Chairman & Project Director (JMVP);

Inland Waterways Authority of India; A – 13, Sector – 1, Noida – 201301,

Uttar Pradesh – INDIA - Telephone No.: (91) 0120-2424544 Email.: vc.iwai@nic.in